## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE MALAPPURAM

No: MSS II (2)2269/16 Malappuram 04.03.17

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,

Malappuram-Clerk Typist/Typist Clerk in Malappuram District-

Erratum Notification issued - Reg.

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No.555/16/DOM dated 31.08.16.

2) Letter No. DR I (3) 13812/14/GW/Dy 1-(2) dated 21.02.17

\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that Community was not noted against the name of Smt.Bindu T.G included as Rank No.221 in the Main List of the Ranked List finalised on 31.08.16 for selection to the post of Clerk Typist/Typist Clerk in Various Departments (Category No:045/15) in Malappuram District.The community is included against the name of Smt.Bindu T.G (Rank No.221) in the Main List with Reg.No:102382 as Latin Catholic.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List will read as follows:

Rank No:	Reg No:	Name	Marks			Date of Birth	Community	Remarks
			OMR Test	Weightage	Total			
221	102382	Bindu.T.G	39	-	39	15.05.76	Latin Catholic	

The Ranked List No.555/16/DOM dated 31/08/2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

SUBRAMANIAN C P District Officer KPSC District Office Malappuram

Approved for Issue

Section Officer